physical assets of the community are included. 

Collector Street or Road -- A major public way intended to move 
traffic from local ways to arterial routes.  Collector routes 
serve a neighborhood or large subdivision(s), and normally have 
an average daily traffic count ranging from one thousand and one 
(1,001) to three thousand (3,000). 

Common Elements -- Any portion of a condominium which is held in 
common by owners of condominium units.  These elements may be 
either general common elements or limited common elements, as 
defined below. 

General Common Elements -- Any of the common elements of a